

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14134/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2009 in RFA No.377/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

H.P.HNG.& URBAN DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSHANLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag this matter with SLP(C) No.15226/2010 and other connected
matters as per the list provided by the counsel.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of that part of the
impugned order by which the High Court has enhanced the amount of
compensation.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER