

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15229/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2009 in RFA No.372/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

HIMACHAL PRADESH HSG.&URBAN DEV.AUTHORIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK ROHAL AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.15230/2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO.15233/2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO.15334/2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO.15335/2010 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in depositing the cost with the Supreme Court Legal
Service Committee is condoned.

Fresh steps shall be taken to serve respondent Nos.3 & 4 in
SLP(C) No.15229/2010, respondent no.3 in SLP(C) No.15230/2010 &
respondent no.2 in SLP(C) Nos.15233/2010, 15234/2010 and
15235/2010, within two weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|